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Termination of Security Interest in Patents Docket No.

U.S. Patent No Issue Date Application Serial No. Filing Date
See Schedule A

Title of Invention

Suspend/Resume Capability for a Protected Mode Microprocessor

Holder of Security Interest Residence or Principal Place of Business

The Sumitomo Bank, Limited, as assignee of
Sumitomo Bank of New York Trust Company 225 Liberty Street 25" Floor

New York, NY 10281

WHEREAS, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest has been assigned security interests in the above-
identified Patents arising under that certain Patent Security Agreement by Packard Bell NEC, Inc. dated as of
March 25, 1997, as well as other patents and patent applications of Packard Bell NEC, Inc. and Vantus
Technologies, Inc.:

NOW, THEREFORE, the above-identified Holder of Security Interest does hereby release and
terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Security Agreement and the security
interests granted therein and identified herein as to all Packard Bell NEC, Inc. and Vantus Technologies,
Inc. patents and patent applications, and in particular as to U.S. patent applications of Vantus
Technologies, Inc. listed in the attached Schedule A as well as to patents which have or will have issued
therefrom.

Executed this 17th day of July , in the year 2000, at New York, NY.

A

Signature of Holder (or of authorized signatory if Hqlder is a
Corporation, partnership or association)

Mr. Yoshiaki Yoshida

General Manager

State of New York

County of New York

Before me personally appeared ZZ ﬂ] \‘2 E] lz 0 12 'jﬁ@ acknowledged the foregoing instrument to pe a free
act and deed and also represented that he or she fis authorized to execute the same this day of s

in the year 2000.

ANDREA C. WEI ,
WL S , 4
Qualified in New York Cou ; M ‘ / /&
otary F e 7

Commission Expires Feb. 24, g\ Notary Publlic

e
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Schedule A

Patent Applications of Vantus Technologies, Inc.
For Which the Security Interest of the
Sumitomo Bank, Limited, New York

~ And
Sumitomo Bank of New York Trust Company
Are Released by the Attached
Termination of Security Interest Document

173,380 (Dec. 23, 1993)
264,182 - (June 22, 1994)
389,779 (Feb. 16, 1995)
437,065 (May 9, 1995)
457,905 (June 1, 1995)
457,931 (June 1, 1995)

- 458,049 (June 1, 1995)
785,151 (Jan. 13, 1997)
787,891 (Jan. 23, 1997)
894,274 (June 4, 1992)
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CROSS REFERENCE TO SCHEDULE A

SHOWING CORRESPONDING ISSUED PATENTS

U.S. PATENT

5,652,890

6,193,422

5,974,261

5,765,004

5,903,766

-RECORDED: 05/14/2001. e

PATENT

APPLICATIONS

08/173,380
08/264,182
08/389,779
08/437,065
08/457,905
08/457,931
08/458,049
08/785,151
08/787,891

07/894,274

=

K

FILING DATE

December 23,1993
June 22,1994
February 16, 1995
May 9, 1995

June 1, 1995

June 1, 1995

June 1, 1995
January 13,1997
January 23, 1997

June 4, 1992
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